12-29-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47

RECORDATION I TRADEM

02-09-2000



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: 101262583

or copy thereof.

1

	, • . — -
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Imagine American Productions, Inc. 215 W 83rd Street #9C	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jellyvision, Inc. 848 W Eastman Street #104
New York NY 10024	Chicago IL 60622-2635
☐ Individual(s)	
☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership	
☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Corporation- Illinois	☐ Association
☐ Other:	☐ General Partnership
- one	☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ★ No	Corporation- Illinois
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
3. Nature of conveyance:	representative designation is attached: "I Yes * No
★ Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from
☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Assignment)
☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes * No
Effective Date: December 15, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): Sn 75-234,996	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes * No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and registrations: 1
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Daniel Kegan	≭ Enclosed
Kegan & Kegan, Ltd. 79 W. Monroe #1320	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chicago IL 60603-4969	If the filing fee is greater than the amount on the
312•782-6495	enclosed check, please debit Kegan & Kegan. Ltd.'s
Fax: 312•782-6494	PTO Deposit Account for the difference.
GUYEN 00000279 75234996 <	8. Deposit account number: #11-0330
40.00.00	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	,
·	
Name of Power Signings Dione S Lidmon	Signatural
Name of Person Signing: Diane S Lidman December 29, 1999	Signature: Control of the state
Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposi	ted, postage prepaid, with the United States Postal Service
Washington, DC 20231 on the below date.	missioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignment.
December 29, 1999 Signed:	1. N. Xistan
/W306/ls/6Nov92/	PTO-1594

" specially to 12.27 god the

Number Sn 234,996 -75

Assignor Imagine America Productions, Inc.

Allowed » Dec 8, 1998

Feb 4, 1997

Class 9, 41, 42 Int Title IMAGINE AMERICA

Venue United States

Intellectual Property Assignment

Assignor, a Corporation, organized under the laws of or citizen of Illinois, with business address at 215 W 83rd St #9C New York NY 10024, has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above intellectual property.

Assignee, Jellyvision, Inc., organized under the laws of Illinois, with business address at 848 W Eastman St #104, Chicago IL 60622-2635, wishes to acquire Assignor's rights to the intellectual property.

Now, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire business related to the intellectual property, including all goodwill, rights. title, and interest in the property, and any pending applications for registration.

The undersigned, warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001, and may jeopardize the validity of this document or any resulting registration, declares that s/he is the applicant or is authorized by applicant to execute this document; s/he believes applicant is the owner of the identified mark; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other entity has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as may be likely when applied to the goods or services of such other person to cause confusion, mistake, or to deceive: the facts in this document and statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Imagine America Productions, Inc.

By Rebecca Michelman

Title President

Date December 15, 1999

TOTAL P. 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0459